

Chief Justice's Court

Case :- PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (PIL) No. - 1876 of 2025

Petitioner :- Sanjay Kumar and another

Respondent :- State of U.P. and 3 others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ashok Kumar Nigam, Satya Niwas Prasad

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., A.K. Goyal (A.C.S.C.)

Hon'ble Arun Bhansali, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra, J.

1. Looking to the nature of grievance made by the petitioners essentially pertaining to the action taken pursuant to the order dated 17.01.2014 passed in Public Interest Litigation (PIL) No. 71477 of 2013, the respondents may file their counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

2. List on 10.09.2025.

Order Date :- 30.7.2025

AHA/Jyotsana

(Kshitij Shailendra, J) (Arun Bhansali, CJ)