



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (PIL) No. - 1876 of 2025

Sanjay Kumar and another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and 3 others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Ashok Kumar Nigam, Satya Niwas Prasad
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Rajiv Singh (S.C.)

Chief Justice's Court

**HON'BLE ARUN BHANSALI, CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAILENDRA, J.**

1. One more opportunity is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit as directed, failing which the matter shall proceed without the counter affidavit.

2. List the petition on 07.01.2026.

(Kshitij Shailendra, J) (Arun Bhansali, CJ)

November 25, 2025

AHA/SL